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PROVINCE AGENCY NAME MOBILE (977) EMAIL 

One IOM 

 

Dwarika Ghimire 9842181070 dpghimire@iom.int 

Two UNFPA Narendra Mishra 

 

9801608233 

 

nmishra@unfpa.org 

Bagmati RCO 

WHO (PHEOC) 

Prem Awasthi 

Sabita Poudel 

9858021752 

9851118788 

prem.awasthi@one.un.org 

spoudel@who.int  

Gandaki WHO Bhanu Yengden 9849000740 yengdenb@who.int 

Five UNICEF Riddhi Sharma 9857017261 

 

risharma@unicef.org 

 

Karnali WFP 

 

Purna Nepali 

 

9857061313 

 

purna.nepali@wfp.org 

 

Sudur Paschim UNDP 

 

Satish Pandey 9851059064 

 

satish.pandey.np@undp.org 
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